# M13000001531

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(Add	dress)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
		MAIL			
(Bus	siness Entity Name)				
(Doc	cument Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
L	Office Use Only				

• \*

. 1

.

300244976923

03/11/13--01003--025 \*\*250.00

PECEIVED ULEPAN DECEMPERATIONS 2013 MAR 11 PR 12: 21 2013 MAR 11 PR 12: 21 SUFFICIENCY OF FILING SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

MAR 1 2 2013 T. HAMPTON

	INC.	236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666			
			WALK IN		
		PICK I	P: <u>3/11 Glinda</u>		
כ	CERTIFI	ED COPY			
cx	РНОТОС	COPY			
	CUS				
XX	FILING		LLC		
-	Hedley Media (CORPORATE N/	Group, LLC			
-	(CORPORATE NA		N'T' #)		
-	(CORPORATE N/	AME AND DOCUM	NT #) NT #) NT #)		
-	(CORPORATE N/ (CORPORATE N/ (CORPORATE N/	AME AND DOCUM	NT #) NT #) NT #)		
-	(CORPORATE N/ (CORPORATE N/ (CORPORATE N/	AME AND DOCUM	NT #) NT #) NT #) NT #)		

. .....

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

## 1 Hedley Media Group, LLC

e.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")

diction under the law of which foreign limited liability many is organized)		(FEI number, if applicable)		
<b>2-05-2</b> 001	5.	perpetual		
(Date of Organization)		(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease exist or "perpetual")	e to	
				_
(Date first transacted business in F (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.	lori S. to	da, if prior to registration.) determine penalty liability}	13	SI AIG
'3 E Inlet Drive			MAR	SION
alm Beach, FL 33480				JF CU
(Street Address	s of	Principal Office)	AH	MPU
mited liability company is a manager-managed	i co	ompany, check here	<u>ب</u> و 0	N.FII IOIO
name and usual business addresses of the man	nag	ing members or managers are as follows:	8	3
homas Hedley 173 E Inlet Driv	œ,	Palm Beach, FL 33480		
sa Hedley 173 E Inlet Driv	e,	Palm Beach, FL 33480		
	(Date of Organization) (Date first transacted business in F (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.) 23 E Inlet Drive alm Beach, FL 33480 (Street Address mited liability company is a manager-managed mame and usual business addresses of the man homas Hedley 173 E Inlet Driv	(Date of Organization) (Date first transacted business in Florid (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to <b>23 E Inlet Drive</b> alm Beach, FL 33480 (Street Address of mited liability company is a manager-managed co mame and usual business addresses of the manage homas Hedley 173 E Inlet Drive,	(Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will ceas (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability) <b>'3 E Inlet Drive</b> alm Beach, FL 33480 (Street Address of Principal Office) mited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here [] e name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows: homas Hedley 173 E Inlet Drive, Palm Beach, FL 33480	(Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual") (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability) 73 E Inlet Drive alm Beach, FL 33480 (Street Address of Principal Office) mited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here e name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows: homas Hedley 173 E Inlet Drive, Palm Beach, FL 33480

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: Publishing

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Hedley Lisa Typed or printed name of signee

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Hedley Media Group, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

eResidentAgen	t, Inc.
	(Name)
236 E 6th Ave.	
Florida Street Addre	ss (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)
Tallahassee	FL 32303
	City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Spatin /

(Signature)

- \$ 109.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATION 5

Σ.q



I hereby certify, that HEDLEY MEDIA GROUP LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 02/05/2001, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.



201303070527 \* 30

\*\*\*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 06th day of March two thousand and thirteen.

Daniel Shapiro Special Deputy Secretary of State